FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Huval to Engrossed House Bill No. 569 by Representative Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "policies;" insert "to cap the percentage relative to deductible
- 3 increases;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "cancel, or fail to renew, or increase the policy deductible to be larger than five percent of
- 7 the value of the property that has sustained damage on a homeowner's policy of insurance
- 8 or to increase the policy"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete "or to" and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and on line 2, delete "in this state."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "cancel, or fail to renew, or increase the policy deductible to be larger than five percent of
- the value of the property that has sustained damage on a homeowner's policy of insurance
- 17 or to increase the policy"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "or to" and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 2, delete line 22 in its entirety and on line 23, delete "in this state."